Fo <sup>2</sup> m PTO-1595				
1-3-92	10-10-	J:		

10-23-2001

LETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-3			Patent and Trademark Office	
			Attorney Docket No.: 881A 3178	
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	342 ecoru	uie augunou original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  WILLIAM L. LEVEN  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  LEVEN INDUSTRIES 9025 Eton Avenue, Unit D Canoga Park, CA 91304	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4.	Excellent bate. 10/0/2001			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  William L. Androlia  KODA & ANDROLIA  2029 Century Park East, Suite 3850  Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Deposit account number:  11-1445  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	E THI	S SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing is true and corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing is true and corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing is true and corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing the best of my knowledge and the best of my knowled	Da  form hission	ate: October 10, 2001  ation to:  oner for Patents  ments	
	Assistant Comm	sign	ments	

01 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 012262 FRAME: 0683** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Invent		WILLIAM L. LEVEN (5)			
		(2)	(6)			
		(3)	(7)			
		(4)	(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LEVEN INDUSTRIES			
(10)	Insert state of Incorporat Assignee	tion of (10)	California			
(11) Insert address of Assignee		ee (11)	of 9025 Eton Avenue, Unit D, Canoga Park, California 91304 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as			
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, (such as Title, Case Number or		A COUPLER FOR MOUNTING A VIBRATION DAMPER TO AN ARCHERY BOW for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the			
Foreign Application Number		ibei	United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.			
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on October 3, 2001			
and c	ontinuing United States	and foreign a	execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate ons as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.			
declar possib	ed concerning this appli-	cation or conti	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be nuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way ard with such interference.			
neces agreei	sary in connection with cl	gned agree(s) aims or provisio	to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be ons of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar			
	The undersig     States patent to the Ass	ned agree(s) to ignee.	perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid			
Letter	5) The undersigns Patents of the United of to the said Assignee, and the continuity of the continuity	gned hereby a States resultin as Assignee of n assigned, an	uthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all g from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to d that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.			
	6) The undersig	gned hereby ap t on this assigr lited States Pat	opoints WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. Inment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to tent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.			
Date:	10-3-01	=	nventor base base bases			
Date:			nventor			
Date			nventor			
Date	:	Signature of	InventorInventor Inventor			
This	assignment should prefe A. If neither, then it shoul	rably be signed ld be signed be	I before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the after at least two witnesses who also sign here:			
Date	: <u>10-3-01</u>	Witness	Andrea & Silvers			
Date	: 10-3-01	Witness	Templetteny			
			$\nu$			

**RECORDED: 10/10/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012262 FRAME: 0684